#### 506609052 04/14/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6655858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHANGJIU HUANG	04/14/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XIAMEN ROADZUP OUTDOOR PRODUCTS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	5TH FLOOR, WEST NO. 2, SIMING PARK
Internal Address:	TONG'AN INDUSTRIAL CONCENTRATION DISTRICT
City:	XIAMEN CITY, FUJIAN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	361199

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17230213

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)373-3450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12166540090

Email: docketing@cooperlegalgroup.com Correspondent Name: COOPER LEGAL GROUP, LLC

Address Line 1: 6505 ROCKRIDE ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 330** 

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHOP302US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS A. FISCHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus A. Fischer/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 055926 FRAME: 0799**

506609052

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

# Changjiu HUANG

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of our employment and the salary or wages paid to us by Xiamen Roadzup Outdoor Products Co., Ltd., I/we, Changjin HUANG, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Xiamen Roadzup Outdoor Products Co., Ltd., organized and existing under the laws of China, having a principal place of business at 5th Floor, West No. 2, Siming Park, Tong'an Industrial Concentration District, Xiamen City, Fujian 361199, CN, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled

## A FOLDABLE BED

Page 1 of 2

8H0P302US

ja 人人 Inventor's Signature	Apx. 14th, 2021
Changjiu HUANG Printed Name in English	

Page 2 of 2